504221656 02/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4268333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN M. LORD	09/07/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENZYME CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE KENDALL SQUARE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10213141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 861-1500

Email: PATENTS@BAKERLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100 Address Line 2: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059472.021761	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERDAL DERVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Erdal Dervis/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-pat-10234-781#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041219 FRAME: 0595

504221656

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kevin M. Lord, of 18 Cotuit Road, Taunton, Massachusetts 02718, for good and valuable consideration from Genzyme Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business at One Kendall Square, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled ROLLING SEAL SUCTION PRESSURE REGULATOR, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DRAINING A BODY CAVITY AND METHODS RELATED THERETO and under an application for Letters Patent, having a Serial Number of 09/336,471 and a filing date of June 18, 1999, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of the them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned Assignor(s) also hereby grant(s) the law firm of Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office including the Serial Number for the above-referenced patent application for Letters Patent of the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Kevin N	M. Lord, hereunto set my hand and seal this
7th day of September	, 19 <u>17</u> .
Jun. W	
Name: Kevin M. Lord	
Commonwealth [State] of	ss.
	SEPTEM BER, personally appeared Kevin
M. Lord, who is to me personally known, a assignment to be his free act and deed.	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be this nee act and deed.	James July
	Notary Public
	James 1. fally

126731

Notary Public My Commission Expires May 21, 2004